## **Declaration of Conformity**

We, Edimax Technology Co., Ltd., declare under our sole responsibility, that the equipment described below complies with the requirements of the European Radio Equipment directives.

Equipment: 3-speed 2.5GBase-T / NBASE-T Network Adapter Card

Model No.: EN-9225TX-E

The following European standards for essential requirements have been followed:

**Directives 2014/30/EU** 

Spectrum : EN 55032:2015+AC:2016 Class B

AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015 Class B

EN 55035:2017

Edimax Technology Europe B.V. a company of :

Fijenhof 2, Edimax Technology Co., Ltd.

5652 AE Eindhoven, No. 278, Xinhu 1st Rd., The Netherlands Neihu Dist., Taipei City,

Taiwan

Signature:

Printed Name: David Huang
Title: Director

Edimax Technology Europe B.V.

Date of Signature: Feb., 2020

Signature:

Printed Name: Albert Chang

Title: Director

Edimax Technology Co., Ltd.

CE